# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3401667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE MICHAEL BALDONADO	05/16/2014
ERIC LANE	05/16/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OASIS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	601 DAILY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 226
City:	CAMARILLO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93010

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14578163	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (805)584-6427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8055792500

Email:docketing@brooksacordia.comCorrespondent Name:BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW, P.C.Address Line 1:1445 E. LOS ANGELES AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 108

Address Line 4: SIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OASIS1301C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEJMAN YEDIDSION
SIGNATURE:	/pejman yedidsion/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2015-06-17\_Executed\_Assignments\_OASIS1301#page1.tif source=2015-06-17\_Executed\_Assignments\_OASIS1301#page2.tif source=2015-06-17 Executed Assignments OASIS1301#page3.tif

PATENT 503355046 REEL: 035855 FRAME: 0598

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We, George Michael Baldonado of 2045 Snow Avenue, Oxnard, CA 93036 and Eric Lane of 723 Seneca St, B20, Ventura, CA 93001; hereafter referred to as the "Applicants," have invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method for which an application for a United States Patent, entitled "ANTI-CYBER HACKING DEFENSE SYSTEM," was filed on July 23, 2013, and given Application No. 61/857,567 in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and we, the inventors, have invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method entitled, "ANTI-CYBER HACKING DEFENSE SYSTEM" for which a U.S. Non-provisional Utility Patent Application was filed on May 15, 2014, in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and given Application No.14/279,230 (each and collectively referred to as "the Invention") and Whereas, Oasis Technology, Inc., hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, thereof, called "Assignee" whose mailing address is 601 Daily Drive, Suite 226, Camarillo, CA 93010, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Applicants, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all non-provisional patent applications claiming priority of common subject matter of said invention, all continuations, divisions, substitutions, continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents—including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like—heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to said assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full

Page 1 of 3

end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR				
George Michael Baldonado				
Inventor's Signature				Date
9/41 Day L		1.5	1/6/2	074
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zìp	Country
2405 Snow Avenue	Oxnard	CA	93063	us
Residence	Citizenship			
Oxnard, CA US	us			

NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR				
Eric Lane				
Inventor's Signature Date of Signature Date of Signature Date of Signature State State Signature State State Signature State S				Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
723 Seneca Street, B20	Ventura	CA	93001	US
Residence	Citizenship		······	<del></del>
Ventura, CA US	US	,		